G.N. 2782

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies
dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

63766790
38176077
69814911
65015983
71118296
39740423
66429557
66605268
69810739
72055689
71818517

70645717
73183875
69810925
73184986

52768476
60289301
50733954
72058831
69815470
72977132
72941339
68122200
71119674
60290457

AL KHAFAII LIMITED

AMANI FASHION (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED
AMERICAN OK BEER GROUP CO., LIMITED

ARISARA HEALTH RELEX STATION CO. LIMITED
ASHLEY GROVE & COMPANY (HONG KONG) LIMITED
ASIA BODY MIND INTEGRAL ACADEMY LIMITED
ASIA HONOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

ASIA HYDROPONICS PLANTATION GROUP LIMITED
AUSTRALIA AOLANSHI BEER LIMITED

AZANO SHINE IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED

Adolf (Germany) Technology Holding Co., Limited

Alumtiss (HK) Limited
Asia Tomorrow Distribution Limited
B2W CONCEPTS LIMITED

BAIDE BUILDING MATERIALS INTERNATIONAL TRADING
LIMITED

BIOTRANS LIMITED

BRIGHT IDEA CORPORATION LIMITED

BUBBLE LIMITED

Brown Bears Limited

CANTON BRIGHT (HONG KONG) INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
CHEER LOK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

CHENS HOLDING CO., LIMITED

CHEVALING LIMITED

CHINA HIVE CO., LIMITED

CHINA NEWS AND PUBLISHING RESEARCH INSTITUTE
COMPANY LIMITED
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73185461
70953714
68122535
71117486

70644313
69813305
72939279

71116951
69815420
73182552
71817430
71817422
71817456
71817480
71817553
71817278
19045457
58682959
71198965
70638013
72919972
74450142
68120680
72979077
66602935
36969288
66092257
72940016
72971596
72938841
52648525
71117892

CLICK MARKET LIMITED
CREST & CROWN LIMITED
Chance up Glasses Co., Limited

China Caishen (Group) Digital Assets Co., Limited

China Hainan Mingzhu Free Trade Port Co., Limited
China Huaxin Corporation Limited

China Terahertz Little God Blow Group Limited

Chongging Aixing Culture Communication Limited

DA SHUN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

DARWIN ELECTRONICS (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED

DDIJ1 LIMITED

DDIJ2 LIMITED

DDIJ3 LIMITED

DDJ4 LIMITED

DDIJ5 LIMITED

DDJ6 LIMITED

DIGITPRO DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

DeXin Capital Limited

Dilu (HK) Limited

Discovery Education USA Limited

EAT Party Group Limited

EDIE HK LIMITED

ELITE GOLD TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
ENVISION TRADE LIMITED

EUROPE PRECISION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
EVER GLORY GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
EXPRESS GROUP LIMITED

Easy Point (HK) Limited

Ernie International Trade Limited

Eunoia HK Limited

FINANCIAL NAVIGATION LIMITED

FOREST SOURCES TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
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58690706
71821314
69813486
73183401
72940901
63763580
71117915
61962756
66606858
61963126
72940919
71820910
72941656
72056821

71117321
68118423
68120999
68119479
68121050
37954375

68118708

68117605

61432862

71190860
72055663
71820766
73184253
66605577
70646836
68122593
71119381

FOREVER CHARM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

FX EVO LIMITED

Fashionable Shoes Co., Limited

Fu Gether Asset Enterprise Co. Limited

GERMANY MOLIWAN OIL CO., LIMITED

GOLDEN FORTUNE TRADING (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED
GOOD ELITE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

GREAT BRILLIANT WORLD LIMITED

GUANGDONG FOSHAN AOLINKAI CERAMICS LIMITED
GUANGDONG ROYAL INDUSTRY CLOTHING LIMITED
GUANXIANFUR CO LIMITED

GUTS HK LIMITED

German Trade Co., Limited

Germany BEIQI Internet Investment Group (HK) Limited

Golden Ming Human Resources International Co. Limited
Goodealing CO., Limited

Graceland Refractory Materials Limited

Guo Yao Corporation Limited

HAILUO TASTE INDUSTRY GROUP SHARES LIMITED

HAINAN GREAT CHINESE GARDEN TOURISM INDUSTRIAL
CO., LIMITED

HK AIBUNA INTERNATIONAL COSMETIC LIMITED

HK DRAGON GROUP INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

HK HTYQ ASSET MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED

HK KING APPLE TEXTILE CO., LIMITED
HK KUNSHUN TRADE LIMITED

HK LUITAOXIANG BEVERAGE LIMITED
HK Miao Yin Technology Co., Limited

HK Raytop Photoelectric Limited

HK SUM YUET TRADING LIMITED

HK TEN10 INT'L TRADE LIMITED

HK TENGCAI TRADING LIMITED
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58958499
52235461

70646412
68122543
71818088
71116529
72978267
38356693
72056520
61960877
50904557

68119348
71118351
32814512
72255120
61963037
72941428

66426999
71116333
71119161
71116448

71819092

52300511
52300456
69812040
72938867
66431031
70642549
69815640
71118759
71821071

HK XINGCHI IMPORT&EXPORT CO., LIMITED

HK YBS SPRAYING & PURIFICATION TECHNOLOGY
COMPANY LIMITED

HK YINING BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HK ZTTL INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG DONG SHENG CULTURAL MEDIUM LIMITED
HONG KONG FUCHI GROUP CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG HABE RABBIT SPORTING GOODS LIMITED
HONG KONG JINGJING INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
HONG KONG SI HENG LIMITED

HONG KONG SUN HOLDINGS LIMITED

HONG KONG TEAMSUN PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG YODA LIMITED

HONG WAI TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

HONG XIANG ENTERTAINMENT (HONG KONG) CO. LIMITED
HONGKONG A PRODUCT CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG CHOICE TRADING LIMITED

HONGKONG KINGSDUE INTERNATIONAL IMPORT&EXPORT
LIMITED

HONGKONG OUYA TRADE GROUP LIMITED
HONGKONG TONGYAN GROUP LIMITED

HOP LUNG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

HUIPU LIFE (USA) INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LIMITED

HUNAN DOUBLE DEVELOPMENT IMPORT & EXPORT CO.,
LIMITED

Haitian Hydropower (HK) Limited
Haitian Mining Resources (HK) Limited
Hangry Baby Limited

Haojue Trading Co., Limited
Happinesss Family Limited

Herbal Country (HK) Limited

Homestar Home Products Limited

Hong Kong Color Paint Co., Limited

Hong Kong Qiwen Trading Co., Limited
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72979336

71117151
71116838
69814660

68121408
69815014
61734145
66603753
66427296
73183388
71116430
72940202
71816337
71821097
70643309
66092841
36776425
72941606
70955473

66427929
66604759
69814042
58363199
4445872
63767631
72941680

69813711
69813541
71816468
72942848
72940228

Hong Kong Tangxin International Education Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Tea Property Exchange Limited
Hong Kong Xingxiang International Trade Limited

HongKong Parmega Group International Cosmetics Co., Limited

Hongkong HDC Marine Services Co., Limited
Hopesun Capital Group Co., Limited

IMARS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL TCM CULTURE COMMUNICATION LIMITED

11 Villaggio dei Bambini Limited

Inspire Beauty Limited

Inspirise Trading Co. Limited

Interstellar Storage Group Co., Limited

Islands De-Carbon Facilities Limited

J & K International Trading Limited

JIN SHA TRADING LIMITED

JOINT PEACEFUL LIMITED

JURWAY TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
Jacques Limited

Japan Chiyo Quality Co., Limited

Jumo Limited

KDTECH TRADING LIMITED

KERTONG (HONG KONG) LIMITED

KOREA HANSHI PUMP INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
Kevin Product Design Limited

LANGSHUN (HK) TRADING CO., LIMITED

LIJUN INTERNATIONAL CULTURAL INDUSTRY HOLDING
GROUP LIMITED

LO'S PROJECT CONSULTANT COMPANY LIMITED
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES ASIA LIMITED

Lansen HK Holding Group Limited

Leosek Limited

MAERSI TRADE CO., LIMITED
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58366090
37770802
70643202
71817202
70956835
72942610

37963110
73184782
60289432
66096293
69810747
69810771
71115921
68122527
52621145
35919795
12971724
72942296
70642905
61958319
70637732
71117800
70645319
70955431
70640026
71817341

71117282
72941240
66428713
52845628
71820651
72058718

MANZANO LIMITED

METAL DYNASTY LIMITED

MR PAUL GIFT COMPANY & LIMITED
MTS GLOBAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
MUZACE Trading (HK) Limited

Manway International (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

Molly Li Workshop Limited

Mongplus Co., LIMITED

Mooney Exports Limited

NATURE PROMISE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
NEW POWER PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
NUO SHI INTERNATIONAL (HONGKONG) LIMITED
Nanjing Lisi Home Textile Co., Limited

Nice Idea Accessories Company Limited

OCEANIC ARTS INT'L HOLDINGS (H.K.) LIMITED
ORION WORLD LIMITED

Osim Investments Company Limited

Oupin Beauty Brand Management Co., Limited

PO LUNG LAI WAH LIMITED

PROCAN OVERSEAS CO., LIMITED

Pako Electronics Trading Limited

QINGDAO GOLDEN STAR JEWELRY., LIMITED
QIRUIX TRADING LIMITED

Qiao Bo Group Co., Limited

Quality Trade Limited

Quanboshi Japan and South Korea International Cosmeceutical

Biotechnology Co., Limited

Quick Service Restaurant Supply Limited
RI CHU Global Limited

RICH TASTE LIMITED

RONGIJI GROUP CO. LIMITED

RX TRADE LIMITED

Real Champ Biotech Limited
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71118694
66093025
50870421
58681539

58690120

50992251
69811028

70637863
36758120
72058221
69811167
71820156
70646519
72942830
68117590

71818389
58693623
68122268
71118830
05164407
52275617
70953861
71820148
72978762
32017352
70954100
52271053
72938299
72178106
72058297
66606670

RunRun Limited
SHANGHAI JIXIANG ENGINEERING SINO-PANEL CO., LIMITED
SHANGHAI PEOPLE HOLDING (GROUP) LIMITED

SHANGHAI PEOPLE PUMP EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURE
LIMITED

SHANGHAI PEOPLE PUMP INDUSTRY GROUP MANUFACTURE
LIMITED

SHANGHAI PEOPLE WATER-PUMP ENTERPRISE LIMITED
SHANGHAI PEOPLE'S ELECTRIC APPLIANCE (HK) LIMITED

SHANGPINFENG (HK) GROUP LIMITED

SHEN ZHEN HWATLE ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED
SHENZHEN ORIGLITE LED LIGHTING CO., LIMITED
SHOESLINE LIMITED

SHUN LIN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

SILDONMESSE CO., LIMITED

SINO AGRICULTURE TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED

SINO-THAILAND GROUP (HOLDINGS) DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

SID ENTERPRISE COMPANY LIMITED
SKY ABLE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SMART SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
SON ON AUTOMOTIVE CO. LIMITED
SONET SECRETARIES LIMITED
SPARKLING FROG LIMITED

SPHINX ENTERPRISE LIMITED

STARS KING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
STARVIEW CAPITAL COMPANY LIMITED
SUPER BRAND SHOP LIMITED

SUPER ONE TRADING LIMITED
SYNERGY RESOURCES ASIA LIMITED
Salamat Heart Limited

Senexa Limited

Skyrocket Limited

Smart World Link Limited
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72938825
70641802

72057657
61734218

74447696
68118693
61962374
61964237

72979035
72979394
73185623
52611150
72057495
72940024
71119006
34577077
71117834
70641373
68117582
63769390

71116503

69814513
72938859
72941070

73181857
72938663
72057788
72055972
71817951
68120363

Strategy & Global Limited

Sunlink Group International Limited

Sunrise HK Apparel Co., Limited

TAI WAH FOOD (SINGAPORE) INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

TIANYI IMP.&EXP.TRADING LIMITED
Tao M Enterprise Management Limited
Threekeyers Group Company Limited

Tianrun Group (HK) Industrial Investment Limited

Tomorrow Engineering Limited

Top Out Climbing Center Limited

Tusen Ecommerce Limited

UFOODS INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

UPSPEED TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

UVAN INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS CO LIMITED
Valiozo Co., Limited

WAI MAN MEDICINE COMPANY LIMITED

WE DNA (HK) Co. Limited

WISDOM HARMONY TRADING (HK) LIMITED
WISH GROUP (HOLDINGS) COMPANY LIMITED

WORLD JOINT FOUNDATION MONETARY FINANCE CENTER
NETWORK TRADE LIMITED

WULING AYTSAO INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HK) LIMITED

WUZHOU YOU PLUS CROSS BORDER TECH LIMITED
Wen Petroleum Limited

XINCHAIN DIGITAL TECH INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

YAZI BEAUTY COSMETICS INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
YI ANG TRADING CO., LIMITED

YICK CHEUK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

Yau Shun Scaffolding Engineering Company Limited

ZHONGZHI (HONGKONG) TRADE LIMITED

ZHU GUAN GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
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71820350  ZZP TRADE LIMITED S SR AT
70644567 EEME S A AR A F]

17 May 2024 Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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